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Anwar Galvanizing Limited
Registered Office: 27, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000.

Statcment of l.'inancial Position ( [tnaurlitetl)
As on 3l Decernber 202.1

Pa rticu la rs Notcs
,\s at

ll Dcc 2021 -l(l,lrrrre 202.1

A ssets

Non (lurrcnt Assets
Propertv. p)ant and cquipment

I(icht olusc assets

lnyestnrclrt in sccLrritics

300
.1.1)t)

500

28i.ll6.5te
5.1.63 5.2..14

293,400"8 75

56,342.595

2t9.482,746 411..167.851

\orr-('urrcnt -\ssets 559,r154,529 783.2 I l ,32J

(lurrrnt Assets

In\ entorics
-l-rade 

reccirabies

,,\ilr r nccs- dc-pos i ts ancl llrL.-]la\rnlents
('ash ancl cash equivalerrts

600
700
lr.rx)

900

2i 1.164-030

i.q.l2.68 5

i 1.9-55.797

21.6i4.t 9 5

249,824.267

6,210,946

45.240,285

14.619 ,323
( lirrcIt ,\ssrts J 12,ti86,907 275.95J,t{2 r

'Iotal,\ssets 872,341,136 | ,059.1 66. I J,l

litluitr' & l-iabilitics
Shrtreholders' Eqrritl
Share caprtal

l{etarnccl elrnings
10.00

I 1.00

t0 l ,870.E00
8 7.065.901

30 1 ,870.800
|41.82"7..1_12

orlrcr conrprirrenrs ol'equirY II 01) (2 1(r_-ll4-918)
'l o{nl Equit\ I 12,61 I ,76.1 l{3.691.t,5 I l

l)elerrecl tar liabilitics l3 0t) 7 .183 .916
I-ous tcrrD lonn-lons tenn portio| 1.+ 0 I 19..+5 I .4 I 5

I casc li,ibilities nou-cllrr!-r1t llorltult lj.Ol j6.161.66 
I

8,349,750

34,039,61i
56,82 1,890

,\on (lrrrrrrrt Lirhilitirs 93.597,052 99,2 r I .251

Long tcrnr loan-citrrclrt porltorl
i.clisr iia[,rlitics cLrrrc]rt portroI
i rudr und othcr pa_\al)lcs

lnir0r)re ta\ I iabilities
:iirLrrt lcrtn lonrt

l.'nclainietl iiir itlend lrrroLrnt

14.01

i5 0l
I6.00
t7 0(l

i80()
I9()0

10.217.181

894.022
466,028,052
25"801,r99

101 ,230,816
1,961.344

9.448,366

, 842,668

4i 8.783.40 3

23.994,t9?
4 r,220,509

1.96'1 ,243
( lrrrrtnt l-iabilitics 606, r.12,620 516.25(r,"llJ I

'l otal I.lqrritv arrtl Liabilities 872,311,436 | ,059.1 6(,. I l{

\rt \\srls \ alrrr I)er Share (\,\\') ll 0t) 3.72 14.70

Ihc ilrrcrcd notes lirrnt an irrtcgral part of these Ilnancial statc[)cnts

tAqtq--L

Director Managing Director (acting)

l)atcrl : l)halir, 29,Ianuarr'. 2025

Chairman



,{ nn':rr Gllvlnizing I-inrited
llegistcrcd Oflicc: 27, Dilkusha C/A, Dhahr-l0l)0.

Income (Unaudited)
Frr- lhe Period entlecl on I I

['artirulars Notcs

,luh''2{
to

I)rc '24

.1u11"23

1r)

I) ec '1..1

f)ct'2.1
lo

l)cc'2.1

( )cl 'fJ
lir

I)cc'2.1

I{cvcruc
Cr,"t ol roods solti

10.00 2Eri.9l].0l9 .r2.1..176.778 151.12 r.ll9
lt.(x) (289,1s2.-58|i) (ll,'1,641..+46) (151).7-51,15.\l

1 78,540.265

(117,s56,3 Il)
(iross Profit (2(,9,569) 9lt,li3.l.ll2 l,..r6r.i.IiI (r0.51'i.1.9 5.1

Administrativc cxpcnscs (e,123,71r6) (7.794,262) (,r.s5 7,122 ) { 3,95 8,250)
(5.i3 r ,60s)rnd iiistribution I 7.0l,l /r) 9li i/,5 I 56.E I I

3lr,23 r ) (11.'t l.l. t .33

Operrtirrg llrolil (26.607"1t1r)) Sr.10,1.505 ( Ll.5,15^752) 5 I .2 94,{}96

Financial expenses tti.0s2.55r) (,1.9()q.lll) (t:1.089,7(17) ( r ,105.995)

-\_r-,,pcntrrry _ 11.00 ll5.i98 10.691.i)9+ Ii j,i9s (rrlit i. i I1
(J6,{il7,159) 5.7nl,l{7r (13.8s,r,-1{)9) (6.6Se.112_).

!'rolil lle t{)rr l)istrihuiiorr ol Wl't'l'
( L,irtrii,itti,rn Io \\iPI)Ij

t53,{s:1,9s9) li6.lttt8,l76
- (.t.1.r7.5.1t1

(17..il)0,()6I ) 44,6$4,964

12.12-4,016)

i'r'rllt lltlirrr l:rr {5-1,.151,95()) lil.750.lr3-t (27..1(l().{}hl ) J:.11{{r.(} l ll

{ rrrrcrrt Trr
Dclirrcii l"ar

(1.1J07.007) (17.06().715)

565.i7;1 l4 1.0.10

{9S6.1.56)

200.5 54

(t).147,3lli
205.869

Iutunrr Trr rrpensc (1,2.11.21.1) (16,719,695) (71i5.7{}2} {9.S4 i .{ril )

\rt I'roIit.\lfcr l'rr (5.1,696.1e2) 6(r.l)3l.l19 121i.1x5.763) ..11,9.rr.'li5

0thcr Comprchcnsivc incorrc (216}24.938) (75.818, I 7l)
I iilrri (lrrrrrprcitt'nsivr lneunrr [or thr lleriod (271.021,110) (r(i.{)11,1.19 110.1,01.1,93{i) -r:.!rlli"i55

l:,rlnings I'er Shrrt (l'il'S) 24.01 (l.tll) l.l9 1().91) l.{}ti

'fhe annexed notes lbmr an integral part of tlrese financial statenlents.

Ilrrtrrl ; I)hlka, 29 .];irrrriirr'. .li|25

-l-3 
qsts-*-

I)irector Marrrrging l)ircctcr' ( ;rltin,:)

[]h n irr n:r n

Orrrralirrs Erntnscs



,\rtu'lr Calvanizing Limitcd
Rc'gistered Olllcc: 27, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-lll00.

Statement ol Cash lilorrs ([rn:ruditt,d)
For the Peliod encied tln 3 1 Decenrber 201:{

Pn rticu lrrs Noles
,Iuly'2,1

IO

Dec '2.1

,lulr'23
tir

Dcc 'l-l
Cash Florvs from Operating Activities:
Collection frorr customers and others

Payrcnt tbr suppliers, cmployccs and othcrs

Payment for WPPF
Incorre tax paid
Intcrcsl paid

I ri 7,622,189
(t r6.5,i6,578)

(.1.0{)0,3--< 6)
(4.02S.019)

3 74,8 I 2,899

(296,383,6 r r )

tt 1 ,071.276)
(4,1 43.1 36)

(2.216, r l8)
Ict Crsh Inl)orrl(Orrtllo[) fi-orn Opcrating :\ctiritics (.16,96.r.061) (r11.972.7..1l;

Crsh Florls tronr [fi\'csting Activitics
I'avrcnt lbr 1he acquisitior of property,, plant and equrprrelt
Irnrccotl-r fionr Salcs ol Prtpcrty. Plant & Iiquipncnt
l)avnrcnt lbr the capitiil u,or k-irr-progrcss

lni'estrnent in sharcs

Divitlcrti inconre

( 2 82.-5 6-l )

l.:195.700
(6.71().955t

I .9(X)

(694,-s ll)

(3 1,6 l 9.000)
(18,307,321)

\(l (lnsh lrtllorr/(Oulllorr ) ll'ont Illrsting Actirities {5.565,9 I lr) (50.620.It] 5)

C'rsh Flol s firrm Finrncing .\ctivities
i)ilirlcntl pairl

Rc(cipriipa\lncnt) of short lcur loal
l{eceipt,/(Prurcnl ) of long tcrm loarr

l{c.e i1-rt"(p11'111gn1) ol' lcrsc lirrbilities- princiPal portion
" .. r ,1',,., -, ' .,t'1r,,- lt.rl' l.li.,. i,,lCt(it lr,,il ,rl

l{rcciptl(pr\rncrt) ol lorn ljom di1'li'rent sccrrritics

( j,ll99 )

60.0 i 0.107
(1.x 1 9,i 75 )

(:l{)S.ii7r)
(.1.-l80.r ()9 

)

I 50 l,5l0l

( r -5,1 52I

4.635.7 
-97

I 8.307.321
(1.140.264\Rccoipt/(paynrcrrt) ofloan fiom intercornpany (409,985)

\ct (-'rsh InlI1)\\/(()ulllo\l) Iirnn Finrrrcirrg.\c{ivitics 5 l.{ti.1,05.1 I 5.1It7.7ll-l

\r'i In!'rcrsci( l)ocrcasc) in ( rsit and Clash EilLriyrlcnts
( r:h rrd Cash Equivalcnts irt the tleginning ofthe Period

8.9ss.072
I -.1 ,r-') I'I

25,s39,606
7.686.282

('rrrlt lld (irsii li-rlrriralrnls at the P0riod Err{l 1 1 t,1-l 1r)< tii.llS.lJiiE

\it { }l)rrxting (-rsh l.-lou l)i:r Shrrt (\(lCl.'l)S) 25.00 rl)rl 2.it 2

l-he annexed notes t'om an iltegral part ol'tbese filtancial statements.

t.3\J\aL!-

flirector Nlnrrrrging Dircctrtr (rttirru) "

Chairmanoinptll Socrctalv

I);r{rrl ; l)h:rl,a, lli "}arrirrrrr, l0l5
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-
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Anwar Galvanizing Limitecl
Ilegistered Office: 27, Dill<usha C/A, Dhaka-1000

tcrncnt of (lhanges in liquitl' ([,nauditcd)
Irol the l)eriocl encicd on i I Dcccmbcr 202,1

l'lrticulars Share ('apital Retainetl
Earnings

()ther
(lonrponcn{s ol'

Equitl

Balancc as on 0l ,lulr'202{
Net Prollt r\lirr Tar

Cash ciir,idcncl

Stock drviclcncl

I.Jnreaiizerl uaini(loss.1 on nrrrketahle sccLrrities

30 t ,870,800 l { r ,762,091

(5ir.696.192)

(2 I 6,124,93E)

{{3.63 2.tt91

(5.1-696- I 
()l 

I

(l 16.12:1.9-lE)

Balance as on 31 Dccenber 2024 3{}I,870,800 87,065,902 (216,32;1,938) 172,611,76,1

Ballnce as on I .lulr'2023
NeI Prol'rt Aticr 'l ar
Cash drvidend

Stock dividend

Llnrealizcd gain/(loss) on nrirrketable securities

30l,tt70.ti0{} 89,339,992

- /,(i-{rll liv
- 391,210,792

- 66,03 1,1 39

.-

llalancc ls orr 3l l)t'ccnrhcr 202J 301,870,800 I55,J7l,lJl {57.211.93 r

'l 
he lrrrnrrctl notcs lirrrn an intcgral parl ol thesL' firrancilrl statentents

l)atcd : l)lrallr, 29 ,lanuarr, 2()25

-t+^q+-
Director Managing Director (acting)

Chairman

Heatl of A



Anwar Galvanizing Limited
Registered Office: 27, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000.

Notes to the Accounts (Unaudited)
As at and for the period ended on 31 December 2024

L Legal status and nature of the Company

Anwar Galvanizing Limited (a "Company") was incorporated in Bangladesh on 14th February 1995, Registration

No. 27860(1706)/95 under the Companies Act, 1994 as a publlc company limited by shares and its shares are

listed in the Dhaka Stock Exchange, Bangladesh.

The address of the Registered Office and the Principal place of business is located at 27, Dilkusha Commerctal

Area, Dhaka and the manufacturing plant is iocated at Tongi lndustrial Area, Gazipur.

Tlre company carries on the business of manufacturing and distributing of Galvanized Gl Fittings of all

speciflcations at competitive standards.

2 Selected explanatory notes

2.1 Statement of compliance

These financial statements have been prepared on going concern basis in accordance with lnternational Financial

Reporting Standards {lFRSs), the Companies Act 1994, the Securities and Exchange Rules 2020 and other

applicable laws in Bangladesh.

2,2 Basis of Preparation

The Un-audited half yearly financial statements for the period have been prepared in condensed fornr in

accordance with IAS-34'lnterim Financial Reporting'. Selective narrative and descriptive information has been

provided where it is relevant for understanding of the current period's financial statements.

2.3 Reporting Period

The Url-audited half yearly financial statements of the company has been prepared for the period from 01 July

)A24 b 31 December 2024. Comparative information has been disclosed as per the requirement of Securities

Exchange Commission.



Note

no.
Particu la rs Notes

31 December 2024 30 June 2024

BDT BDT

3.00 Property, plant and equipments
Property, plant and equlpment 3.01

3.02

280,7 43,639

4,59),500
218,)2-7,934

L5,1.17,941ta I work

285,336,539 293,400,875

3.01 Property, plant and equipments

A. Cost

Opening balance

Addition during the period

Disposal during the period

373,443,912

t7,643,560
(),81.9,826)

L83,.367,922

190,081,0119

388,267,7O5 373,443,972

B. Accumulated depreciation

Opening Balance

Depreciation for the period

Depr-.ciation on disposal of assets during the period \1,,344,182j

95,216,03 8

13,6 5 2,810

-|Q )1E F"i A

16.840,524

LO7,524,066 95,2 15,038

Written down value as on 31 December 2024 (A-B) 280,743,639 278,227,P33_

3.02 Capital work -in-progress

Openirrg balance

Addition during the period
1.5,1.72,94i

6,780,955

155,9 12,3 16

47,933,222

(188,672,596)Ti'ansfer to non-current assets Curing the period (17,360,997)

4,592,900 15,LVV,547

4"00 Right of Use Assets

IFRS:tG is effectlre from or after
prenrises or iand during the period

Leases.

1 january 2019. The Companv has entered into a

for 17 years, started frorn 1 January 2024, and been

neur iease agreer"nenr for
capitaiized undef ll'R! 16

La nd s4,635,244.O0 56,342,595"C0

A. Cost

Openrng balance

A,ddition dur ng the period

Revaiuation of right of use assets

58,049,946
58,049,94ii.16

58,049,946 58,049,946

B. Accumulated depreciation

0pening Balarrce

Depreclation for the period

Tr-rmrnatron,/disposaI/modification 11uring the perioci

1,747,351

1,707,151 i,707,351.36

3,4L4,742 7,747,351"

il/ritten down value as on 31 December 2024 (A-B) 54,635,244 56,342,595



Note

no.
Particu la rs Notes

31 December 2024 30 June 2024

BDT BDT

5.00 lnvestment in securities

Name of Company

lnvestment in different securities

lnvestment in different securities

Number of
Cost Price

Sha rp

5,029,709 433,402,235

28,000 2,405,449

Market Price as at Market Price as at
31 December 2024 30 June 2024

278,267,546
1,215,200

433,461 ,853

5,057,709 435,807,683 2L9,482,746 433,467,853

The investnrents comprise of equity investments in other entities and are not held for sale. The unrealized

gain/(loss) has been accounted and presented in other comprehensive income.

6.00 lnventories
Raw materials

Auxi iary materials

Spare parts and other materials
Finished goods

5 1.64 6,6 5 9

1.6,562,202

47,250,491

65,847,261.

61,1 t- 7 ,435

i0,619,277
4l ,253,661
43,655,1.O7

46,5L8,78LWorl< -in process 56,057,411
231,364,O30 209,824,267

lrrventories, except goods in transit are

view of innumerable items of inventory

comparison of NRV and cost,

7.OO Trade Receivables

Rcceivabie From dealers and others

measured at lower of cost and estimated

and diversified units of measurement, ii
net realisable value (NRV). in

is not feasible to discicse the

6,640,488 6,91.8,7 49

6,640,488 6,9L8,749
Provisicn for doubtful debt 1.0L (707,803 ) '\7 A7 ,803i

s,932,68s 5,210,946

7.Ol Provision for Doubtful Debt

Opening Balance

Provision made during the period

Adjustment r.nacle/ write-off

707,803 707,803

707,803 707,BO3

8.00 Advances, Deposits and Prepayments

Adva n ces 8.01

8.02

3s,966,21O

1s,989,s87

29,250,698

1 5,9 89,5 8 7Secu

51,955,797 45,240,285

Above amounts are unsecured, but considered good,

8.01 Advances

Advance against supplier
LC margin

Goods in transit

Advance income tax

,i\dvartce agarnst emplcyee
Prepaid insurance

Advanc-. against others

Advance to NBL and other securities

6,209,884

1,550,000

2,546,976

23,668,875

359,7 44

689,21-2

766,062

17 5,507

2,390, i 05

2,5 91,8 3 3

387,496

19,668,019

555,351
tiq )57

7 36,28,6

2,582,111

3s,966,210 29,250,698



Note

no.
Particulars Notes

31 December 2024 30 June 2024

BDT BDT

8.02 Security Deposits

Security deposit -CDBL

Security deposit-electricity

Security deposit-gas

Security deposit- meter

300,000

5,086,000

56 1,587

42,OOO

300,000

s,086,000

561,587

42,AOO

Security deposit-Lease land 10,000,000 10,000,000

15,989,587 15,989,587

9.00 Cash and cash equivalents
Cash at banks

Cash in hand

22,072,434 1.4 ,423,31 4

)(q q401,56 1,9 6 1

23,634,395 t4,679,323

Share capital

Authorised Capital

50,000,000 Ordinary Shares of BDT 10 each 500,000,000 500,000,000

500,000,000 500,000,000

lssued, Subscribed, and Paid-up-Capital

30,187,080 ordinary shares of Tk.10 each issued for each 301,870,800 301,870,800

301,870,800 301,870,800

11.00 Retained earnings
Profit brought forward

Prior period adjustment
Adjusted opening balance

Net profit dirring the period/vear

Cash dividend

Stock dividend

741,827,712

(6s,6 18)

89,E91 ,231

14t,762,O94
(s4,696,192 )

89,897,237

82,71-7,555

(30,187,080)

87,065,902" LAL,827 772

12.00 Other Components of Equity

Opening balance

Gain/(loss) from sales realisation

I ransferred to retained earnings

Gain/(loss) on marketable securities (unrealized) \216,324,938J

\216,324,938)

The Conrpany reclassified the asset from "Held for Sale" to "Other Comprehensive Income" (OCl) as it nc longer

rnet l.reld-for-sale criterla as per IFRS 9.

13.00 Deferred tax liabilities
Openrrrg Balance

Deferred tax (income)/ expense charged in Profit & Loss

8.349,750

156'>,114j

6.953,807

1,39 5,94 3

13.01 7,7a3,976 8,349,7sO



13.01 For 31 Decembet 2024 Carrying Value Tax Based Value
Temporary

Difference

Propertv, Plant and Equipment

La nd

Other than land

8,877,421
271,866,2L7

8,877,421

230,325,901 41.,540,316

280,743,638 239,203,322 4L,540,316

Rieht of Use Assets

Right of Use Assets-land

Lease liabilities

54,635,243
(57,2ss,683)

54,635,243
(s7,2ss,683 )

12,620,4401 (2,620,44A1

Applicable Tax Rate

On land

On other than land

On r-rgltt of use assets

Deferred tax liabilities/(assets)

On and

On other than land 8,308,064

On right of use assets (524,088)

Deferred tax liabilities as on December 31,2024 7,783,976

20 04%

20 00%

For 30 June 2024
Temoorarv

Carrying Value Tax Based Value 
Difference

.tepCltIlEla nt and Equipment
i and

Clher than land

8,877,421

269,350,512

8,877,421

226,219,80L 43,010,lli
278,227,933 2f5,157,222 43,O7 0,7 11.

&rci] !t-!:e4tseE
Right. of Use Assets land

Lease liabiiities

56,342,595
(s7,664,ss8)

56,342,595
(s7,664,ss8)

(1,321,963) (1,321,e63)

Applicable Tax Rate
On iand

On other than land

On right of use assets

Deferred tax liabilities/(assets)

On land

On other than larrd

15 9'"

20 00%

24.40%

8,614,1.42

On right of use assets _ (264,393)

u:t"rr"a t-* rnninti"r ur or, .1,-" :0, zo24 

- 

a,E+g,z5g



Note

no.
Pa rticu la rs Notes

31 December 2024 30 June 2024

BDT BDT

14,00 Long term loan 39,568,602 43,487,977

39,668,602 43,487,977

14.01 Long term loan-long term portion 29,451.,41.5 34,03 9,6 1 1

29,451,4L5 34,O39,677

1-4.O2 Long term loan-current portion 1.0,21.7,1.87 9,448,366
to.2L7.187 9.448.366

15.00 Leaseliabilities 57,255,683 57 ,6ti4,558

57,255,683 57,664,5s8

i) Lease liabilities recognized ln statement of financial position

15.01 Lease liabillties non-current portion

15.02 Lease liabilities current portion

5 6,36 1,6 6 1

894,O)2

56,82 i,890

842,668

57,255,683 57,664,558

rr)Arnounts recognized in profit or loss

lnterest on lease liabilities

Depreciatron expense

3,380,599

1,741 ,351

3,404,085

1,1A7 35L
5,087,950 5,11"7,431

:ii)Anrounl.s recognized rn statement of cash flows

I otal cash-outflow for leases 3,789,414 3,739,4i4

3,789,474 3,789,414

i\,) l,4ovement in lease Dayable

Opening balance

Adclitions during the period

inlerest accrued during the period

Repayment during the period

57,664,558

3,380,599

t3,789,4-t 4)

58,049,946

3,404,085

13,789,47 4)

s7,255,683 57,664,s5S

16.00 Trade and other liabilities
Trade payable

Llalliiities for expenses

Advance received fronr customers

Short terrn ioan from intercompafy
Loan from Bank Asia Securities Limited (BASL)

16.01

57,166,s24

58,197,301

71.,542,447

110,889,173

2 18,2 i 3,00 7

45,7\7,045
.41",8r1 ,202
3s,9 18,103

117,2_99,L58

204,035,895

466,O28,052 438,783,403
16.01 Liabilities for expenses

l-labrlities lor salaries, wages and others
Lrabilities for power cosr

Llabilities lor sales peoDle incentive

Li;rbilitics for aurJit :rnci other professional fees

TDS & VDS payabla

Provision foi'\rVPPl-

Llabilities for otirer expense

2 2,014,C10

7,008.942

1,628,945

2 5:;,5 5 5

462,288

15.7?5,368

11,10 2,193

L3,956,379

3,897,140
895,176
?qq qq(

46,61.5

15,775,368

7,041,Cr9

58,197,301 4L,877,2fi7



Note

no.
Pa rticu la rs Notes

31 December 2024 30 June 2024

BDT BDT

L7.00 lncome tax payable

Opening balance

Tax adlustment for \AY 2O2O-21, &21-22)
Tax provision made during the period

23,994,L92

1.,801 ,007

1.0,032,716

(ss] ,245)
L4,518,7 2L

25,801,199 23,994,192

17.01, Reconciliation of Effective Tax Rate

Revenue

Profit before income tax

288,9 13,019

(53,454,959)

1 ,133 ,478

\492,2AsJ

647,755,137

98,032,2L8

3,856,s34

1 1,500,883

Tax using the Company's tax rate on business income

Tax effect of:
Provision for non-deductible expense

Income subject to different tax rate & other
components of tax as per ITA 2023

1.,24).,233 15,351 ,4L1

tffective tax rate't** o.43% 2.39%

"**The effective tax rate (ETR) of the current period has been calculated based on revenue rather than pre-tax

lncome due to negative pre-tax income during the period which is aligned with our gross receipts and effectivc tax

burden.

L8.00 Short term loan

Opening balance

LTR used during the period

LTR settled during the period (65,256,392)

4L,220,509

1.25,266,699 174,0tr3,630

(1.32,843,171.)

101,230,816 4t,220,509

19.00 Unclaimed dividend amount
Opening balance

Addition during the period
1.,967,743

t,967,344

7,253,566

1,967,243

- 30,1E7,080

f aid durrng the period _ (5,899) (30,473,403),



Note no. Particu lars Notes
July'24 to luly'23 to

December'24 December'23
October'24 to October'23 to
December'24 December'23

20.00 Revenue

Gross sales: Gl fittings and others
Less: Value Added Tax

301.484.186 338,454,238

1L2,577,767) {14,917,46A)

158,885,110 786,727,282

{6,763,917) (8,187,0,17)

288,913,019 323,476,178 152,727,1-39 178,540,265

21.00 Cost of Goods Sold

Materials consumption
Direct wages

191,621,850 183,595,366

69,A35,367 66,266,324

16,491,605 1A,894,244

46,518,781 25,141,1,24

98,142,039 r44,542,244

36,126,011 35,841,808

8,7E4,747 5,264,792

Power cost 43,764,550 34,892,663 23,226,704 17,369,664

Prime cost 304,427,767 284,754,353 L58,094,22O 153,753,112

Other Factory overheads

Opening stock of work -in-process 51,182,1,19 54,396,837

CLosing stock of work -in-process (56,051,477) (73,616,354) (56,057,4i1) (73,6i6,354)

Cost of Production 377,374,742 247,779,363 168,003,695 739,798,987

Opening stock of finished goods

Closing stock of finished goods

43,655,rc1 s5,816,397 48,596,324 s5,s10,538

165,841,261) (78,3s3,314) (6s,847,261) (78,3s3,314)

Cost of Goods Sold 289,182,588 224,642,446 150,752,75A 117,956,311

Non-operating income

lnte rest income

Dividend rncome

Gain/(ioss) from sale of short term lnvestments

4A2,991 233,498233,498

1,900

402,99 1

. t,900
10,290,103 (s,786,129)

235,398 10,693,094 235,398 ( s,383,137)

23.00

Gain/(loss) has been accounted and presented in accordance with IFRS 9.

Net Asset Value (NAV) Per Share

The Computation of NAV per share is given be ow :

As sets

Lessr Llabilities

As at As at
31. Dec 2024 30 June 2024

872,3a1,436 1,059.165,1r111

699,129,6r-7 615,467,612

Net Assets Value 772,671,764 443,698,577

V,/eighted avcrrge nLrmbcr of ordinary shares 23.01 30,187,080 30,187,08t)

Net Assets Value (NAV) Per Share 5.72 74-70

NAV 0er shdre decreased bv 61% to BDT 5.72 from BDT 14

23.01 Weighted average number of Ordinary Shares

70 clue to decrease in earnings during the period

As at As at

_ 3L Dec 2024 31 De{ 202J

Weiehtcd
No. 01 shares in "

. avera{e no. {,f
r55Ue

shares

Ordinary shares outstanding 30,1E7,080 30,187,080

24.00 tarnings Per Share (EP5)

24.01 Basic Earnings Per Share

a) Profit Attributable to the ordinary shareholders (54,696,192J 66,031,139 126,185,763) -l:1,9'l!,rl!-i
b)Welghted averagenLrmberof ordlnaryshares 23.01 30,187,080 30,1E7,080 30,167,080 _fUL37,0!it
Earnings Per Share (a/b) (1.81) {0.93) r.os2.1,9

Thc EPS has been decreased bV 183% to BDT (1.81) from BDT 2.19, primarily due to a significant dou/nturn ln demand s/irlrif the
construction sector and polit cal unrest, which dlsrupted supply chains and labor availabilitv. These factors led to a slowdown if pro0!.tion,
resultrng in a decllne rn gross p.ofit margin ancl net profit margin by 31% and 39yo, respectably.

24.02 Diluted Earnings Per Share

NodiutedEP5wasrequired.tobecalcuatedforthe year/perrodsrnccLlreTr\\'asnoscop.iordilLrtlonofsharesd!rin!,theperioii

Details


